L

TENSION BRACKET

-23-



AT iR
TENSION BRACKET

BRES|«|S|BH
No | PARTS No % % Ty a DESCRIPTION
T 170064C [ *[*| 1 | JaFiR (FL) TENSTON BRACKET CONP.
2 | 10961C-A| | *| 1 | FF4 (&) TENSION BRACKET COMP.
3 | 10961 | x| 1 | FFIR () TENSION BRACKET
4 | 19531 x| x| 4 |FHFM TENSION DISC
5 | 19532 x| k| 2 |H—m TENSION RELEASING WASHER
6 | 19533 x| x| 2 |@BERTYT (F1.4) TENSION SPRING
7 | 28206 kx| 2 |O—Lw FR Fysi— REGULATING THUMB NUT WASHER
8 | 19513 x| 2 |@—Ly bFvk REGULATING THUMB NUT
9 | 10957 x[x[ 1 | 4D EDBEEY (B) TENSION RELEASING PIN (SHORT)
10 | 10952 x| 1 | #DBHHEEL () TENSION RELEASING PIN (LONG)
11]10678 x[*x| 1 | £ 2HIR TENSION RELEASING PLATE
12 | 19422 x|x[ 2 | %D 5BOWERL HINGE SCREW  9/64X40
13 | 10962 x| 1 | RBIRTY 2 HE THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
14 110953 x|x| 1 | KBIRTYLy THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
15110694 |[*|*| 2 |=Z&m THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
16 | B144682 |*|*| 1 | ZEMitsHH L SCREW  3/32X56  L=6.0
17119534 | *|*| 1 |o—Lw r+v b NUT  7/32X32
18 | 10690 % 1 | KBIRFTYH52H THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER
19 | 8100 *¥|%| 1 | RBIRTYLHTZHhL SCREW  9/64X40  1=6.5
20 | 15517 x| 1 | K&k THREAD RETAINER
21 [ 34042-TA | *| %| 1 | RAFHE THREAD GUIDE
22 | 10545 x| 1 | K&K#ikHAL SCREW  11/64X32  L=14.0
23 [ 11142 *x|x| 1 | K&BEHR LTy v— WASHER
24 [ 10720 x|x| 1 | RPBHEY (E) TENSION RELEASING PLATE ROD
25 | 4221 | x| 1 | HS#EE 0IL WICK RETAINER
26 | 6604 x| 1 | ESWzILEHRLC SCREW  9/64¥40  [=12.0

_24H




EibicY

LUBRICATION

_25_




i g

LUBRICATION

BaES o § =k
No | PARTS No |2 % QTY LE DESCRIPT1ON
T 130210C [*[*[ 1 |E ==Ma2-7 () (7-LsiAAA) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK
2 | 31129 x[ x| 1 |z RETAINER
3 {6333 *[x[ 1 |#WZEHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
4 | 34107C || x| 1 |t =-NF2-7" ($B) (T#aAi/ R A 2 J)LFE) [0IL TUBE & OIL WICK
5 131129 *[x| 1 [z RETAINER
6 | 6333 *(x| 1 |#RZEHRAL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
7 115508 x[x| 1 [$#8z RETAINER
8 | 6333 #lx| 1 |#WzEHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
9 [30212C | *|*| 1 |t z-nF1-7 (#B) GEUEHA & JLE) OIL TUBE & OIL WIcCK
10 [ 34045C | *|*| 1 [t =-MF2-7" (§) (FeacpR A 2 JL (/) F)|0OIL TUBE & OIL WICK
11 | 15087 *|*| 1 [#Wz RETAINER
12 | 6333 (x| 1 [#@REHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
13 1 40135C [*|*| 1 |E Z-NF2-7 ($]H) (WNw o224 —H) |[0IL TUBE & OIL WICK
14 | 15087 x[x| 1 [#z RETAINER
15 | 6333 x[%| 1 |[#ZHRAL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
16 | 14907 x[x| 1 [~y iBaTy BED OIL TUBE CLAMP
17 | 11106 x| k| 1 | Ny REYO 7L OIL FELT
18 [ 11108 k(x| 1 | Ry KB2 71080 SCREW  1/4X32  L=13.0
19 | 11069 ¥ k| 4 | FEYBHAZILT LR 0IL FELT (FOR BUSHING)
20 | 11071 ¥ k| 2 | FEUSHA S LB PACKING
21 [ 11070 k|| 2 [EUEHA SR )LHE 0IL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
22 | 11080 * x| 1 | FT#AZI)L (F) ZTIL b+ OIL FELT
23 | 11069 *|x| 1 | Fé#aA %)L () 2Lk 0IL FELT
24 | 11085 * x| 1 | FT#A %)L (b)) ZITIL Fihie 0IL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
25 | 11069 x[%| 1 | F#A%)L (hR-H) 2L+ 0IL FELT
26 | 11085 *lk| 1 | FEhA R IL (FE-G) 2T)L hdg 0IL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
27 | 11069 x|k 2 [ RwsSyYyvsd8— TJI bk 0IL FELT
28 | 11085 kx| 2 [/NyH Y& — Ik OIL STOP SCREW 1/16X28
29 1 15034C | =|{*| 1 |E=—)LFa—7T & #) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMP.

w.26...




BOBBIN WINDER

RES

_27_



REE
BOBBIN WINDER

BRES |«|S(BH
No | PARTS No |Z|S] QTY e DESCRIPTION
T [ 60571 ¥ x| 1 | RBE=L/N— BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
2 | B062400 |*|x| 1 |fR&EEL/AA—1kHAL SCREW M4X0.7  1=8.0
3 | BO26040 |*|%| 1 |&#E=L/A\—1ksHta 7 v v— | WASHER
4 | 40126 | x| 1 | hEZxy BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
5 [40125C | *|%| 1 |%%Z=m (#) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING COMP.
6 | 40125 x| 1 | &= BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING
7 | 40131 x|x| 2 | REEEATYLY BALL BEARING
8 | 40124 | x| 1 | RExHE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICT!ON WHEEL
9 |BO12400 |%|%| 2 |f&=EH tHh L SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=6.0
10 | 40129 x|x| 1 | REBETLH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL RING
11 | 40127 x| x| 1 | k= mdh BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SHAFT
12 [BS25413 | *| | 1 | H&HFEL/AA—# (4) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING BRACKET
13 | 40128 *¥|x| 1 | REBEAR BOBBIN WINDER SPRING
14 | B025080 |*|*| 1 |A&LxmeamT v v— WASHER
15 | BO48060 | *|*| 1 | A& =Hidhi ot RETAINING RING
16 | BS23651 |*|*| 1 | & =HiutHal SET SCREW  M6X0.75  L=6.0
17 | 40137 x|x| 1 | REBZTELN\R SPRING
18 | 25632 x|x[ 1 | H£EZBEX byv/i—hL BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER M5X0.8 1=30.0
19 | 4135 x| 1 | HREBEX hyA—F Y R NUT
20 [ BS51262 | *|%| 1 |(EC Y &R BOBBIN WINDER DUST GUARD
21 | BS25478 | x|x| 1 | &8y 2xx KNIFE
22 | 25633 kx| 1 | £PUARESHRL SCREW
23 | 35994 x|x| 1 |&OUAREY PIN
24 | BS38736 | *|x| 1 | &E=mF 3 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMP.
25 [ BS38738 | %|*| 1 | & =HTIE BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUD
26 | BS38737 |*|*| 1 | REZHWFHENR BOBBIN WiNDER TENSiON THREAD GUiDE
27 | B145446 | x|*| 2 | %EZFHFM BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
28 | 10693 kx| 1 | REZHF AR BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRiING
29 [B108265 |*|*| 1 |#%&=FHFEH+ v + THUMB NUT
30 | 37229 [ 1 | REEZFFIEOHRAL SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
31| 40138 *x[*x| | [HREBEEH/YS3UTA RUBBER
32 | 28206 *|x| 1 |Oo—Ly R Fwii— THUMB NUT WASHER
33 [ 11142 ¥kl 1 | HRYYART v p— WASHER

_28._.




4@ 1
AGCESSORIES 1

_29_




TR 1
ACCESSORIES

1

BRES |«|S| AR
No | PARTS No % % QTyY e DESCRIPTION
T | 25634 x| %] 1 | MRS ACCESSORTES PACK
2 [11169-A [*|*| 2 | = oE2D MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
3 | 25635 x| 2 | 2ovELURH MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
4 | 6055 x|[x| 4 |47 NAIL
5 | NO122 x|-| 6 | & DPX17 #22 NEEDLE DPX17  #22
5 | NO124 -|x| 6 | & DPX17 #24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24
6 | 15041 |- 6 | HAEY ROBBIN
6 | 16408 -|*| 6 | R~ BOBBIN
7 | 8121 *[ x| 1 ESAm— () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
8 18120 *| x| ESA/8— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
9 | 8118 *| % 1 KSA13—  (X) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
10 | 19473 % 1 | +FFSA1\— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
11| 10747 x[x| 1 | KXBLYF (/16 4 >F) WRENCH ( 1/16" )
12 | 19457-A | *|*| 1 | AELVF (2.5 2 1)) WRENCH ( 2.5 mm )
13 | 19458 ¥[x| 1 [ ABLYF (3 31) WRENCH ( 3 mm )
14 | 19459 x[x| 1 | ABLYF A ) WRENCH ( 4 mm )
15 | 19460 x|x| 1 | K"BLYF B 3Y) WRENCH ( 5 mm )
16 | 19462 x| 1 | AHRLF 10X DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 10X11
17 | 8125 ¥ x| 1 | EEL OILER
18 111193 x| 1 | M 0IL
21 | 8124 *| x| 1 T hN— MACHINE COVER
22 | 25639 ¥|*%[ 1 | RITEYF THREAD UNWINDER COMP.
23 | 34795 ¥ x| 2 | a—4+—2F (A) RUBBER CUSHION (A)
24 | 36416 x| x| 2 | a—+—21F (B) RUBBER CUSHION (B)
25 | 36415C | x|=| 1 |:@#=TH &) DRIP PAN COMP.
26 | 36415 x|l 1 | @z DRIP PAN
27 | B081007 |*|x| 1 |:@i oyr4s 0-RING
28 | B140518 |*| x| 1 | ;@ DRAIN SCREW
29 | 34798 x| x| 1 | BEFSE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
30 | 34802 x| x| 1 | BEFSELDHEG RETAINING RING
31| 36425-A |*|%| 1 | BEFFa KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT LIFTING ARM
32 | 36426 |x (1) | BEFF3 AR—4— (t=0.1) | SPACER (t =0.1)
33 | 36427 *|*%| (1) | BEFFa AR—4— (£=0.2) | SPACER (t =0.2)
34 | 36428 * x| (1) | BEFFa RR—H— (t=0.3) | SPACER (t =0.3)
35 | 34800 #|x[ 1 | BEFFaEL/I X SPRING
36 | 37313 x[x| 1 |BEFFaBETERL SCREW  5/16X18  L=16.0
3711713 x| x| 2 | BEFFasiBal ADJUSTING SCREW  15/64X28  [=30.0
38 [ 101520 | *|*| 2 |BRELFFaHIBRLF vk NUT
39 [36417C | *|*| 1 |BELETFEZE () KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER COMP.
40 | 36417 x| x| 1 | REFESE KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER
41 | 36423 ¥ x| 1 | FEFEEED—5— KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER ROLLER
42 | 36424 ¥ x| 1 | BEFEEE0—S— 1tk SCREW STUD
43 | 34797 x| 1 | BEFESE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT HUB
44 | 37313 k% 1 | BREFESFEHRAL SCREW  5/16X18  L=16.0
45 | 37314 ¥ x| 1 | BEFIL Tl KNEE LIFTER ROCK LEVER
46 | 37313 ¥[x| 1 | BEFICH#LESHRC SCREW  5/16X18  L=16.0
47 [ 37318C | *|*| 1 | BNT/Sv + () KNEE LIFTER KNEE PLATE COMP.
48 | 25636 x|%[ 4 | 3ok RE SCREW  5/16X28
49 | 40397 x| x| 1 | EHRZHE (&) HEAD REST (SHORT)
50 | 40142 ¥ x| 1 [ THRKRYZAL2F 10X150 T BOX WRENCH 10X150
51111196 *| x| 1 Ertw bk TWEEZERS
52 | 36429 ¥ x| 1 | BEFFIR KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT LIFTING ARM PLATE
53 | 19456 x|x[ 1 | RBALYF @ 31)) WRENCH ( 2 mm )

_30_




2

LR

ACCESSORIES 2




TIEm 2
ACCESSORIES

2

HmEs 0 SIR¥
No | PARTS No |& § ary CRES DESCRIPTION
1 [40112C [*[*] T [~ FA—F CK#) BELT GUARD COMP.
2 [ 40112-01 [ *|*| 1 | X)L bFH—F (A) BELT GUARD (A)
3 | 28138 *¥|*| 2 | NJLEH—F (A) EHRLC SCREW  M6X1 L=10.0
4 | 10599 *¥|x[ 2 |EHRALTY I r— WASHER
5 140112-02 (x| *| 1 | X)L FAH—F (B) BELT GUARD (B)
6 | 28138 ¥[¥| 2 | NILEH—F (B) £HHRL SCREW  M6X1 L=10.0
7 110599 k| k| 2 |LEHRLT Y v— WASHER
8 | 37288 |kl 2 | XL rH—F (B) EERL SCREW ~ M4X0.7 L=5.0
9 |40112-03[*|*| 1 | NI +H—F (C) BELT GUARD (C)
10 | 37288 kx| 3 | NJLrH—F (C) kHAL SCREW  M4X0.7 L=5.0
1114011204 [ x| x| 1 | X)L bH—F (D) BELT GUARD (D)
12 | 15081 *¥|x 2 | NJLhH—F (D) Kl WOOD SCREW
13111142 k|x[ 2 | RAK@LTviv— WASHER
14 1 11830 ¥[x| 1 [~)L+A—F (D) YyTzhl THUMB SCREW
15 | 40112 ¥k 1 | N RH—F (#) BELT GUARD COMP.

_32_




(saSney puepuels) o —LFat 3

90-LE601 OM-£9001 OM-Lv001 11-0z20¥ L1-0120¥ 26101 026201 26201 11-0L95¢ | 161 | .¥/¢€
90-L£601 ON-£9001 OM-9%001 01-0220v 01-0120¥ 16101 016201 16201 01-0.95¢ |65l |.8/S
y0-L601 Ol-29001 M-G¥001 80-0220% 80-0120¥ 68101 068201 68201 80-009G2 | LTl |.2/1
20-LE6O1 OM-19001 OM-p¥001 90-0220¥ 90-0120¥ L8101 0L8201 18701 90-0095Z | G 6 |.8/¢
20-L£601 OM-19001 OM-€%00 50-0220¥ 50-0120¥ 98101 998201 98701 50-0L9G2 | 6°L [.91/5
10-L€601 OM=19001 OM-2v001 ¥0-0220V y0-0120¥ G810! 968201 68201 ¥0-0095C [ v'9 [ .¥/1
10-L€601 OM-09001 OM-2v001 20-0220¥ 20-0120¥ £810! 0£870! £8201 20-0/952 | 8% |.91/¢
10-L€601 OW-09001 OM-1¥001 10-0220¥ 10-0120% ¢810! 028201 28201 10-0L95¢ [ z¢ |.8/1°
(LHD 1Y) (143D 1004 ¥35S3yd| (31ITWOD) | 1004 ¥ISSTHd ww—gou

Quvng ¥I9N14 (3LF1dH0D J01TS 038 3131dW00 3A11S @38 | 9og @334 | 3LV LYOYHL ONILAIT | ONILVEETAIgwy10 31033N8[ 3Z1S 39nVD

(B%) Ydifch)
A= | (BH () W (B) (Z)%¥ Bn¥E Wiz ¥ 4 ¥ i b HWis B3
L & w ;
¢-T198¢-NMST S1Y¥v¥d 39N¥9H 40 319v.

Eo—&

..33,,



(sednep pJepuels) —L b %

_34_

90-L£601 0¥-£9001 Ov-Lv001 [1-65¢0¥ 11-8520¥ VI-Z6101 | Ov-¢6c0l | VvI-¢6e0l | LI1-0/95¢ | L 6l |.b/¢E

90-LE601 OV-£9001 0V-97001 01-6520¥ 01-8520V VI-16101 | Ov-16¢01 | VI-16¢01 | 01-0[9G¢ |6 Gl |.8/S

70-LE601 O¥-29001 OV-Gr001 80-6520¥ 80-8520¥ vI-68101 | Ov-68z01 | V1-68201 | 80-009G¢ |L Tl |.2/l

20-L£601 Ov-19001 OV-v001 90-65¢0% 9085207 VI-[8I01 | Ov-[8¢0L | VI-[8201 | 90-0/9S¢ | 66 |.8/¢

20-LE601 Ov-19001 OV-€7001 G0-6520% 50-8520% v1-98101 | 0v-98z0l | V1-98201 | G0-0L9SC | 6L [.91/S

10-££601 Ov-19001 0V-¢v001 70-65¢0¥ 70-85207 VI-G8I0l | 0v-58201 | V1-G8Z0l | ¥0-0L9G¢ | v 9 | .0/l

10-2£601 0¥-0900! 0¥-¢v001 20-65207 20-8520F V1-€8101 | OvV-€8201 | V1-€8201 | ¢0-0L9G¢ | 8 ¥ |.91/¢

(LHO 1Y) (1437 1004 ¥3SS3ud| (ALITdHOO) {1004 ¥3ISSIYd w1 yout

Qyvn9 y3oN(4 |ILITW00 30175 038 | 3131dK0D 30118 038 | pog @334 | 3LV1d LVOUHL INILAIT i ONILVH8IAIdAY10 37033N| 3Z1S 39NVD
(B) Zaich|

A== () (2) %H (%) (I)%H HA¥ iz E k4 | Yk Wiz Eii%

< m

¢-VL1/71882-NMST Sldvd 39Nv9 40 378vL

Go—dy




AOA—3IL B EHt

T 273-0018 FEEMIETH <AT2-13-6
TEL. 047-420-3561, 050-3535-3491
FAX. 047-420-3560

E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co.jp

(BRESX)

Parts No. PB47040(0408)
Rev. 3



